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A) ALLOWABLE ANNUAL CUT (AAC):

AAC (ha)

AAC

(cubic metres)AAC Determination DateTSA %%AAC Effective Date
Cranbrook TSA 10/12/2005 2007-01-01  904,000  3.38  0.00

Kootenay Lake TSA 8/12/2010 2010-08-12  640,000  2.39  0.00

Robson Valley TSA 7/28/2006 2006-08-04  536,000  2.00  0.00

Okanagan TSA 12/5/2005 2006-01-01  3,375,000  12.61  0.00

Williams Lake TSA 4/18/2007 2007-04-18  5,770,000  21.56  0.00

Quesnel TSA 1/11/2011 2011-01-11  4,000,000  14.95  0.00

Golden TSA 6/3/2010 2010-06-03  485,000  1.81  0.00

Invermere TSA 10/12/2005 2005-11-01  598,570  2.24  0.00

Arrow TSA 7/1/2005 2005-07-01  550,000  2.06  0.00

Kamloops TSA 5/28/2008 2008-06-01  4,000,000  14.95  0.00

Revelstoke TSA 8/10/1999 2005-09-01  230,000  0.86  0.00

Merritt TSA 12/2/2010 2010-12-02  2,400,000  8.97  0.00

Boundary TSA 10/26/2001 2002-01-01  700,000  2.62  0.00

100 Mile House TSA 9/6/2006 2006-09-06  2,000,000  7.47  0.00

Lillooet TSA 3/26/2009 2009-05-01  570,000  2.13  0.00

 26,758,570  100.00  0.00

B) APPORTIONMENT OF AAC:
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TSA AAC (ha)

AAC

(cubic metres)Apport Determination Date %%Apport Effective Date
Boundary TSA 10/2/2006 2006-11-10  700,000  2.45  0.00

Invermere TSA 8/20/2009 2009-08-20  598,570  2.10  0.00

Kootenay Lake TSA 10/2/2006 2006-11-10  681,300  2.39  0.00

Okanagan TSA 8/4/2006 2006-09-11  3,375,000  11.82  0.00

Williams Lake TSA 9/20/2007 2007-10-16  5,770,000  20.20  0.00

Golden TSA 10/2/2006 2006-11-06  485,000  1.70  0.00

Kamloops TSA 2/10/2009 2009-03-23  4,000,000  14.01  0.00

Arrow TSA 10/2/2006 2006-11-10  550,000  1.93  0.00

Lillooet TSA 10/2/2006 2006-11-10  635,900  2.23  0.00

Merritt TSA 2/16/2006 2006-03-16  2,814,171  9.85  0.00

Robson Valley TSA 2/15/2007 2007-03-12  536,000  1.88  0.00

Quesnel TSA 10/2/2006 2006-11-10  5,280,000  18.49  0.00

Cranbrook TSA 10/2/2008 2008-10-20  904,000  3.17  0.00

100 Mile House TSA 3/7/2007 2007-03-14  2,000,000  7.00  0.00

Revelstoke TSA 10/2/2006 2006-11-10  230,000  0.81  0.00

 28,559,941  100.00  0.00
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i) cubic meters

Total m3 100 Mile House TSA Arrow TSA Boundary TSA Cranbrook TSA

 m3 %  m3 %  m3 %  m3 %  m3 %

Forest Licences 

Replaceable

11,474,810 40.18 802,782 40.14 346,882 63.07 360,535 51.51 614,348 67.96

Forest Licences 

Non-Replaceable

10,004,049 35.03 513,897 25.69 21,503 3.07 89,632 9.92

BCTS Forest Licence 

Non-Replaceable

129,000 0.45 0 0.00

BCTS Timber Sale 

Licence/Licence to Cut

5,468,965 19.15 456,071 22.80 157,587 28.65 280,794 40.11 180,902 20.01

Pulpwood Agreement TSL 305,000 1.07 112,000 5.60

Community Forest 

Agreement

315,683 1.11 20,000 1.00 40,000 7.27 0 0.00

Woodlot Licence 129,312 0.45 20,000 1.00 3,000 0.55 23,000 3.29 3,000 0.33

Forest Service Reserve 476,860 1.67 5,250 0.26 2,531 0.46 14,168 2.02 16,118 1.78

FS Reserve - Small Scale 

Salvage Program

256,262 0.90 70,000 3.50 0 0.00

Total 28,559,941 100.00 2,000,000 100.00 550,000 100.00 700,000 100.00 904,000 100.00



Report ID:  APTR013

Ministry of Forests - Apportionment System

Run by:  IDIR\RRAWLUK

Page 4 of 12

Report Date:  2011-03-31 15:28

2011-03-31Effective Date

Parameters Southern Interior Forest RegionRegion

Region AAC, Apportionment and Commitments - by TSA

Golden TSA Invermere TSA Kamloops TSA Kootenay Lake TSA Lillooet TSA

 m3 %  m3 %  m3 %  m3 %  m3 %

Forest Licences 

Replaceable

354,781 73.15 449,178 75.04 1,570,637 39.27 424,613 62.32 398,731 62.70

Forest Licences 

Non-Replaceable

51,836 8.66 1,446,887 36.17 6,135 0.90 67,320 10.59

BCTS Timber Sale 

Licence/Licence to Cut

105,912 21.84 90,089 15.05 764,476 19.11 182,203 26.74 138,366 21.76

Pulpwood Agreement TSL 86,000 2.15

Community Forest 

Agreement

20,000 4.12 0 0.00 50,000 7.34 25,683 4.04

Woodlot Licence 0 0.00 15,000 0.38 11,000 1.61 2,100 0.33

Forest Service Reserve 4,307 0.89 7,467 1.25 117,000 2.93 7,349 1.08 3,700 0.58

Total 485,000 100.00 598,570 100.00 4,000,000 100.00 681,300 100.00 635,900 100.00
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Merritt TSA Okanagan TSA Quesnel TSA Revelstoke TSA Robson Valley TSA

 m3 %  m3 %  m3 %  m3 %  m3 %

Forest Licences 

Replaceable

920,605 32.71 1,827,215 54.14 1,237,548 23.44 180,835 78.62 283,930 52.97

Forest Licences 

Non-Replaceable

1,309,607 46.54 792,988 23.50 3,005,095 56.91 81,468 15.20

BCTS Forest Licence 

Non-Replaceable

35,000 1.24 24,000 0.71 40,000 0.76

BCTS Timber Sale 

Licence/Licence to Cut

421,870 14.99 580,047 17.19 939,029 17.78 44,510 19.35 108,980 20.33

Community Forest 

Agreement

20,000 0.71 40,000 1.19 55,000 10.26

Woodlot Licence 11,700 0.42 20,000 0.59 20,512 0.39 0 0.00 0 0.00

Forest Service Reserve 95,389 3.39 90,750 2.69 37,816 0.72 4,655 2.02 5,360 1.00

FS Reserve - Small Scale 

Salvage Program

1,262 0.24

Total 2,814,171 100.00 3,375,000 100.00 5,280,000 100.00 230,000 100.00 536,000 100.00
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Williams Lake TSA

 m3 %

Forest Licences 

Replaceable

1,702,190 29.50

Forest Licences 

Non-Replaceable

2,617,681 45.37

BCTS Forest Licence 

Non-Replaceable

30,000 0.52

BCTS Timber Sale 

Licence/Licence to Cut

1,018,129 17.65

Pulpwood Agreement TSL 107,000 1.85

Community Forest 

Agreement

45,000 0.78

Forest Service Reserve 65,000 1.13

FS Reserve - Small Scale 

Salvage Program

185,000 3.21

Total 5,770,000 100.00
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ii) hectares
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C) COMMITMENTS = AAC (m3) and No. of Licences

Total 100 Mile House TSA Arrow TSA Boundary TSA Cranbrook TSA

 m3 #  m3 #  m3 #  m3 #  m3 #

Forest Licences 

Replaceable

12,214,267 80 812,782 3 371,080 5 353,565 2 614,348 3

Forest Licences 

Non-Replaceable

6,805,834 154 597,000 15 17,010 1 0 0 88,309 8

BCTS Forest Licence 

Non-Replaceable

111,429 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pulpwood Agreement TSL 305,000 1 112,000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

TSL <= 10000 m3 

Replaceable

19,582 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 19,456,112 251 1,521,782 19 388,090 6 353,565 2 702,657 11
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Golden TSA Invermere TSA Kamloops TSA Kootenay Lake TSA Lillooet TSA

 m3 #  m3 #  m3 #  m3 #  m3 #

Forest Licences 

Replaceable

354,781 3 449,178 3 1,570,767 10 424,613 8 391,744 6

Forest Licences 

Non-Replaceable

10,000 1 83,452 4 566,494 18 30,000 2 158,621 7

BCTS Forest Licence 

Non-Replaceable

0 0 0 0 15,000 1 0 0 0 0

Pulpwood Agreement TSL 0 0 0 0 86,000 1 0 0 0 0

TSL <= 10000 m3 

Replaceable

0 0 0 0 276 2 0 0 6,987 1

Total 364,781 4 532,630 7 2,238,537 32 454,613 10 557,352 14
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Merritt TSA Okanagan TSA Quesnel TSA Revelstoke TSA Robson Valley TSA

 m3 #  m3 #  m3 #  m3 #  m3 #

Forest Licences 

Replaceable

1,614,691 8 1,827,215 9 1,237,548 5 180,835 4 283,930 4

Forest Licences 

Non-Replaceable

855,769 33 293,780 15 2,790,371 29 0 0 0 0

BCTS Forest Licence 

Non-Replaceable

0 0 45,000 1 36,429 3 0 0 0 0

TSL <= 10000 m3 

Replaceable

0 0 1,455 4 0 0 0 0 104 1

Total 2,470,460 41 2,167,450 29 4,064,348 37 180,835 4 284,034 5
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Williams Lake TSA

 m3 #

Forest Licences 

Replaceable

1,727,190 7

Forest Licences 

Non-Replaceable

1,315,028 21

BCTS Forest Licence 

Non-Replaceable

15,000 1

Pulpwood Agreement TSL 107,000 1

TSL <= 10000 m3 

Replaceable

10,760 2

Total 3,174,978 32



Report ID:  APTR013

Ministry of Forests - Apportionment System

Run by:  IDIR\RRAWLUK

Page 12 of 12

Report Date:  2011-03-31 15:28

2011-03-31Effective Date

Parameters Southern Interior Forest RegionRegion

Region AAC, Apportionment and Commitments - by TSA

COPYRIGHT

Copyright © 2003, Province of British Columbia

All rights reserved

This material is owned by the Government of British Columbia and protected by copyright law.  You are free to use the content 

provided that you do not modify it and that you retain all copyright, disclaimer and other proprietary notices contained in the content.  

For further information on copyright contact the Intellectual Property Program, fax: (250) 356-0846, email: ipp@mail.qp.gov.bc.ca 

DISCLAIMERS

Warranty Disclaimer

This information is provided as a public service by the Ministry of Forests, Government of British Columbia.  This report and all of the 

information it contains are provided "as is" without warranty of any kind, whether express or implied.  All implied warranties, including, 

without limitation, implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement, are hereby expressly 

disclaimed.  

While reasonable efforts are made to ensure all information on this report is accurate and current as of the Report Date, such 

accuracy and currency can not be guaranteed and your reliance thereon is at your own risk.  It may contain errors and omissions.  

Any errors and omissions may be reported to: Resource Tenures and Engineering Branch, PO Box 9510, Stn Prov Gov, Victoria, BC, 

V8W 9C2, ph: (250) 387-5291, fax: (250) 387-6445, or http://www.for.gov.bc.ca/mof/feedback/rte.htm

Limitation of Liabilities

Under no circumstances will the Government of British Columbia be liable to any person or business entity for any direct, indirect, 


